subsidiaries during any time in the reporting period, which would allow the Directors, the Supervisors and chief executive
of the Company to be benefited by acquiring the shares, underlying shares or debentures of the Company or other body
corporates.

As at 31 December 2024, except Mr. Li Jian, a non-executive Director who is the chairman of Minxi Xinghang, none of the
Directors or the Supervisors was a director or an employee of a company which had an interest or a short position in the
shares or underlying shares of the Company which would fall to be disclosed to the Company under the provisions of
Divisions 2 and 3 of Part XV of the SFO.

Report of the Directors (continued)
(English translation is for reference only. In the case of any discrepancies, the Chinese version shall prevail.)

93ZIJIN MINING GROUP CO., LTD. ANNUAL REPORT 2024

CHANGES IN SHARE CAPITAL

Table on changes in the number of shares

Unit: Share

Before the changes Changes (+ or –) After the changes

Number of
shares

Proportion
(%)

Issuance of new
shares Bonus shares

Conversion of
capital reserve

into share
capital Others Subtotal

Number of
shares

Proportion
(%)

I. Shares subject to trading
moratorium 63,549,902 0.24 0 0 0 –31,536,498 –31,536,498 32,013,404 0.12

1. Shares held by the state 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2. Shares held by state-owned

legal persons 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3. Shares held by other domestic

shareholders 63,549,902 0.24 0 0 0 –31,536,498 –31,536,498 32,013,404 0.12
Including:  Shares held by

  domestic
non-state owned
legal persons 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

 Shares held by
  domestic natural

persons 63,549,902 0.24 0 0 0 –31,536,498 –31,536,498 32,013,404 0.12
4. Foreign shareholding 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Including:  Shares held by
  overseas legal

persons 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
  Shares held by

  overseas natural
persons 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

II. Shares not subject to trading
moratorium 26,263,021,338 99.76 +251,900,000 0 0 +30,954,198 +282,854,198 26,545,875,536 99.88

1. Renminbi-denominated ordinary
shares 20,526,081,338 77.97 0 0 0 +30,954,198 +30,954,198 20,557,035,536 77.35

2. Domestic-listed foreign invested
shares 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

3. Overseas-listed foreign invested
shares 5,736,940,000 21.79 +251,900,000 0 0 0 +251,900,000 5,988,840,000 22.53

4. Others 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
III. Total number of shares 26,326,571,240 100 +251,900,000 0 0 –582,300 +251,317,700 26,577,888,940 100

Information on changes in the number of shares

(1) Due to resignation, failure to meet the unlocking conditions in the assessment and other reasons, 9 participants of
the restricted A Share incentive scheme for 2020 of the Company no longer met the participant eligibility criteria.
The Company thereby repurchased and cancelled 582.3 thousand restricted A Shares granted but not yet unlocked
held by the abovementioned 9 participants. The cancellation of the abovementioned restricted A Shares was
completed on 19 March 2024 at the China Securities Depository and Clearing Corporation Limited Shanghai Branch.